

101524906

10-16-W

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office



Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No. 107597									
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: (1) Atsushi KUNIYOSHI (2) Takato FUJII (3) Masayuki KUMAKURA	Name and address of receiving party: SONY CHEMICALS CORP. 6-3, NIHONBASHIMUROMACHI 1-CHOME, CHUOU-KU, TOKYO 103-8312 JAPAN						
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying partyries) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No						
	\boxtimes	Assignment							
		Security Agreement Change of Name							
		Other							
	В.	Execution Date: (1 and 3) September 20, 2000 (2) September 21, 2000	09688151						
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
		(1) September	er 20, 2000						
	(2 and 3) September 25, 2000								
	B.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)						
		Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No						
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 112810)						
	Ad	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: October 16, 2000 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411								
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								

PATENT REEL: 011251 FRAME: 0264

			ASSIGNMEN				
		(1)	Atsushi Kuniyoshi	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Takato Fujii				
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	Masayuki Kumakura	a(7)			
		(4)		(8)		-	
		to each over to	n consideration of the sum of one of the undersigned, each undersi	e dollar (\$1.00) and o gned agrees to assign	other good and valuable control of the control of t	nsideration paid transfer and set	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	SONY CHEMICALS CO	ORP.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	` '	6-3, Nihonbashimuro	omachi 1-chor	ne. Chuou-ku. T	okvo 103–8312	
		the ent inventi divisio	JAPAN (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)	(11) FLAME-RETARDANT ADHESIVES AND CIRCUIT MATERIALS				
			WITH THE USE OF T	THE SAME			
		(Attor	nev Docket No)	
	Appreasion (sumoti	(Attorney Docket No) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on S	eptember 20,	2000 and Septe	ember 25, 2000	
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number					
	Identification for filed applications	filed	(ctober 16, 20)	00			
applica any app the Ass claims reexam resultin entire it assignm	tions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree offication or continuation of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Um 5) Each undersigned authors from said application(s) to the Internation of the Internati	ignee may es to execu- livision the in obtainities to execu- ional Convited States orizes and that he havis heirs, so by grants to	nte all papers necessary in connece ereof, or any patent or reissue app ing evidence and going forward we ate all papers and documents and evention for Protection of Industria rm all affirmative acts which may	etion with any interfer polication based thereforth such interference perform any act white al Property or similar by be necessary to obtain tents to issue any and re interest, and covern the, any agreements in esentatives.	rence which may be declar, for the invention, and the invention, and the agreements. It is all Letters Patents of the lants that he has full right in conflict herewith, and a cert on this assignment any	red concerning to cooperate with nnection with y reissue or United States to convey the grees that this	
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by th	e undersigned on the date(s) one	posite the undersion	ied name(s).		
recorda	In witness whereof, execu	ated by th	e undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the undersign	K MAI VOSAI	(SEAL)	
recorda Date	In witness whereof, execu September 2'	, 2000	Name of Inventor	posite the undersign AdSushi Tabatta	Kunyoshi	(SEAL)	
Date Date	In witness whereof, executive September 2/	y 2000 300	Name of Inventor Name of Inventor	Alsesti Jakato	Kuni yoshi Jenjii	(SEAL)	
Date Date	In witness whereof, execu September 2/ September 2/ September /20	, 2000	Name of Inventor Name of Inventor Name of Inventor	posite the undersign Atsershi Jakato Masayuhi	Kunyoshi	(SEAL)	
Date Date Date Date	In witness whereof, execu September 2/ September 2/ September /20	y 2000 300	Name of Inventor Name of Inventor Name of Inventor Name of Inventor	Alsesti Jakato	Kunyoshi	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date Date Date Date Date	In witness whereof, execu September 2' September -/ September /20	y 2000 300	Name of Inventor	Atsesti Takato Masayuhi	Kun yoshi Fujii Lumukura	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	In witness whereof, execu September 2/ September 2/ September /20	y 2000 300	Name of Inventor	Atsershi Jakato Masayuhi	Kun yoshi Tenjii Humakara	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
Date Date Date Date Date	In witness whereof, execu September 2' September 2/ September /20	y 2000 300	Name of Inventor	Atsershi Jakato Masayuhi	Kun yoshi Fujii Lumukura	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	

September 20 2000 Witness Yukuko Janumi
September 21, 2000 Witness Fakashi Murayaman
PATENT

RECORDED: 10/16/2000

If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: